THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MARK ANDREW BURCH,	. · ·)	FIT SID J. Winder	
Appellant,)	CASE NO. 65-168 OCT 10 1984	
vs.)	CLERK, SUPREME COUNTY	? ▼
THE STATE OF FLORIDA,)	By Chief Deputy Glerk	
Appellee.)	Criter Deputy Clerk	
)		

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

VARON, BOGENSCHUTZ, WILLIAMS, and GULKIN, P.A. 2432 Hollywood Boulevard Hollywood, Florida 33020 Telephone no. (305)923-1548

By: H. Dohn Williams, Jr. Appointed Special Public Defender for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page	
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i	
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES		
STATEMENT OF CASE	1	
STATEMENT OF FACTS		
Re: Prosecution's Case	2	
Re: Refusal to Appoint Dr. Lerner	9	
Re: Denial of Toxicologist's Testimony		
Re: Death Penalty		
POINT I - The Denial of the Toxicologist's Testimony	25	
POINT II The Refusal to Appoint Dr. Lerner	33	
POINT III The Death Penalty	40	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

- Adams v. State, 412 So. 2d 850 (Fla. 1982)
- Brown v. State, 367 So. 2d 616 (Fla.1979)
- Cannady v. State, 427 So. 2d 723 (Fla. 1983)
- <u>Chabers v. State</u>, 339 So. 2d 204 (Fla. 1967)
- Cirack v. State, 201 So. 2d 706 (Fla. 1967)
- Combs v. State, 403 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 1981)
- Commonwealth v. Aikens,
 118 A. 2d 205 (Pa. Sup. 1955)
- Drake v. State, 441 So. 2d 1079 (Fla. 1983)
- Ewing v. United States, 386 F. 2d 10 (9 CA 1967)
- Garder v. State, 9 So. 835 (1891)
- Gaston v. Hunter, 588 P. 2d 326 (Ariz. App. 1978)
- Herzog v. State,
 439 So. 2d 1372 (Fla. 1983)
- Hoback v. Alabama, 607 F. 2d 680 (5 CA 1979)
- Jackson v. State, 451 So. 2d 458 (Fla. 1984)

37 M

- Jacobs v. United States, 350 F. 2d 571 (4 CA 1965)
- <u>Jent v. State</u>, 408 So. 2d 1024 (Fla. 1981)
- <u>Jones v. State</u>, 339 So. 2d 1042 (Ala. App. 1976)
- Lewis v. State, 398 So. 2d 432 (Fla. 1981)
- Lewis v. State, 377 So. 2d 640 (Fla. 1980)
- Lingsay v. Ortho Phamaceutical Corp. 481 F. Supp. 314 (E.D.N.Y. 1979)
- McCray v. State, 416 So. 2d 804 (Fla. 1982)
- McKennon v. State, 403 So. 2d 389 (Fla. 1981)
- Miller v. Commonwealth, 512 S.W. 2d 941 (Ky. 1974)
- Mills v. State, 279 A. 2d 473 (Md. App. 1971)
- Moses v. State, 557 S.W. 2d 385 (Ark 1977)
- Mullin v. State, 425 So. 2d 219 (Fla. 2 DCA 1983)
- Neary v. State, 384 So. 2d 881 (Fla. 1980)
- Nicholas v. City of Alton, 437 N.E. 2d 757 (III. App. 1982)
- Norris v. State, 429 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1983)
- Osborn v. State, 291 S.E. 2d 22 (Ga. App. 1982)

- Rennacchio v. United States, 236 F. 2d 66 (2 CA 1920)
- People v. Boyd, 236 N.W. 2d 744 (Mich. App. 1975)
- People v. Cox, 172 N.E. 64 (III. 1930)
- People v. Gunnerson, 141 Cal. Rptr. 488 (Ca.App. 1977)
- People v. Torres, 192 P. 2d 45 (Ca. App. 1948)
- People v. Watson, 221 N.E. 2d 645 (I11. 1966)
- People v. Winston, 293 P. 2d 40 (Ca. 1956)
- Pettit v. State, 281 N.E. 2d 807 (Ind. 1972)
- Phippen v. State, 389 So. 2d 991 (Fla. 1980)
- Profitttv. Florida, 428 U.S. 242 (1976)
- Raulerson v. State, 420 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1982)
- Richardson v. State, 437 So. 2d 1091 (Fla. 1983)
- Rigby v. Eastman, 217 N.W. 2d 604 (Iowa 1973)
- Scott v. State, 37 So. 357 (Ala. 1904)

- State v. Green, 258 A. 2d (NJ 1969)

- State v. Guzman,
 676 P. 2d 1321 (N.M. 1984)
- State v. Neal,
 624 S.E. 2d 182 (Mo. App. 1981)
- State v. Smoak,
 195 S.E. 72 (N.C. 1938)
- State v. Wood, 648 P. 2d 71 (Utah 1982)
- Stertz v. Briscoe, 334 P. 2d 357 (Kan. 1959)
- Tedder v. State, 322 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 1975)
- Torres v. Municipal Ct. of Los Angeles Jud. Dist. 123 Cal. Rptr. 553 (Ca App. 1975)
- United States v. Durant, 545 F. 2d 823 (2 CA 1976)
- United States v. Ferguson, 555 F. 2d 1372 (9 CA 1977)
- United States v. Jones, 480 F. 2d 954 (5 CA 1973)
- United States v. Patterson,
 724 F. 2d 1128 (5 CA 1984)
- United States v. Sweeney,
 688 F. 2d 1131 (7 CA 1982)

United States v. Theriault,
 440 F. 2d 713 (5 CA 1971)

Vroom v. Arundel Gas Co. 278 A. 2d 563 (Md. 1971)

Washington v. State, 432 So. 2d 44 (Fla. 1983)

Welty v. State, 402 So. 2d 1159 (Fla. 1981)

Williams v. Martin, 618 F. 2d 1021 (4 CA 1980)
